sion therefrom the order became final and binding on him.
    The Rehabilitation Authorities having decided to dispose
of  the land an open auction was conducted on 11.8.1967  and
the  appellant, a retired army Subedar and also a  displaced
person  from  West  Pakistan  offered  the  highest  bid  of
Rs.9,500  (Rupee nine thousand five hundred) which  was  ac-
cepted. The sale certificate was duly issued by
18
the Rehabilitation Department ’to the appellant with  effect
from  September  15, 1969. Without resorting  to  any-appeal
against the aforesaid Order dated 25.11.1962 refusing allot-